SOUTH BEDFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1971, SECTION 210

The South Bedfordshire District Council (Footpath No. 5-Parish of Houghton Regis) Public Path Diversion Order, No. 2/1974.

Notice is hereby given that on 28th January 1975, the South Bedfordshire District Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the public right of way running from a point on Footpath No. 5 (Ordnance Survey map reference TL 01812293) to a point on Footpath No. 5 (Ordnance Survey map reference TL 01832318) for a distance of approximately 280 yards to a line running from a point on Footpath No. 5 (Ordnance Survey map reference TL 01812293) crossing Vauxhall Motors Limited property at the north end of the site to a point on Footpath No. 5 (Ordnance Survey map reference TL 01832318) for a distance of approximately 305 yards. A conv of the confirmed Order and the more contained in

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at and may be inspected free of charge at Grove House, 76, High Street North, Dunstable between 8.45 a.m. and 5.15 p.m., Monday to Thursday and between 8.45 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., on Friday.

This Order becomes operative as from 28th January 1975, but if any person aggreeved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1971 or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or any Regula-tion made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, within 6 weeks from 7th February 1975, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

P. J. Uphill, Administration Executive. Dated 29th January 1975. (726)

BLACKBURN BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 (SECTION 210) The Blackburn Bcrough Council, Sandy Bank Road, Edgworth, Public Path Diversion Order 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (herein-after called "the Order"), made on the 24th January 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Department of the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed by the Blackburn Borough Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert part of public footpath No. 143 running from No. 43 Sandy Bank Road, Edgworth, to Bolton Road in a south-westerly direction, indicated on the Order map as a rcd line, to a line running from No. 43 Sandy Bank Road in a westerly direction, indicated on the Order map as a purple line.

A copy of the Order, and the map contained in it, has been deposited at the office of the Director of Administra-tion and Legal Services, Town Hall, Blackburn, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 8.45 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent to:

The Director of Administration and Legal Services, Town

Hall, Blackburn, Ref.: MAF 39.01/23(67), not later than the 7th March 1975, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made withdrawn, the Blackburn Borough Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as unopposed.

If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 28th January 1975.

Michael J. Harding, Director of Administration and Legal Services. (758)

BLACKBURN BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 (SECTION 210)

The Blackburn Borough Council, East Lancashire Road, Blackburn, Public Path Diversion Order 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (herein-after called "the Order"), made on the 24th January 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Department of the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed by th unopposed Order. the Blackburn Borough Council as an

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification will be to divert part of the public footpath running from the rear of 45 East Lancashire Road, Blackburn, in a southerly direction to the rear of 46 East Lancashire Road, indicated on the Order map as a blue line, to a line run-ning from the rear of 45 East Lancashire Road in a southerly direction to the rear of 46 East Lancashire Road, indicated

A copy of the Order, and the map contained in it, has been deposited at the office of the Director of Administra-tion and Legal Services, Town Hall, Blackburn, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 8.45 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday inclusive.

representations or objections with respect to the. Anv Order may be sent to:

The Director of Administration and Legal Services, Town Hall, Blackburn, Ref.: MAF/39.01/23(49), not later than the 7th March 1975, and should state the grounds on which it is made. If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made withdrawn, the Blackburn Borough Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for cordination theorem. State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as unopposed.

If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 24th January 1975.

Michael J. Harding, Director of Administration and Legal Services. (760)

BLACKBURN BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 (SECTION 210)

The Blackburn Borough Council, Baines Street, Hoddlesden, Public Path Diversion Order 1975 Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (herein-after called "the Order"), made on the 24th January 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Department of the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed by the Blackburn Borough Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifica-tion will be to divert part of the public footpath running in an easterly direction off Baines Street, Hoddlesden, direction indicated on the Order map as a red line, to a line running in an easterly direction, indicated on the Order map as a blue line.

A copy of the Order, and the map contained in it, has been deposited at the office of the Director of Administra-tion and Legal Services, Town Hall, Blackburn, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 8.45 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent to:

The Director of Administration and Legal Services, 'Town Hall, Blackburn, Ref.: MAF/39.01/23/70), not later than the 7th March 1975, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if

any so made withdrawn, the Blackburn Borough Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as unopposed.

If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 28th January 1975.

Michael J. Harding, Director of Administration and Legal Services. (759)